## **Software Copyright and Management**

It is ISD 361 policy to abide by all computer software copyrights. ISD 361 will adhere to the terms of all software licenses to which ISD 361 is a party. The Technology Director is ISD 361's District Technology Hardware/Software Manager and is charged with the responsibility for enforcing this policy and regulation. At the building/department level, Directors/Principals may designate, in writing to the Director of Technology, an individual to assist the District Hardware/Software Manager in carrying out these responsibilities. All software users will comply with **Technology Hardware and Software Copyright Management** policy and with all applicable laws and regulations.

Adopted: 05-20-02

Revised: